 MP6402
 Dual, High PSRR 500mA Linear Regulator
With Integrated Reset Circuit
MP6402 Rev.1.0 www. MonolithicPower.com 1
4/8/2011 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2011 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

4/8/2011 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2011 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Top Marking Junction Air Temperature (TJ)
MP6402DN-EF-LF-Z* SOIC8E 6402DNEF -40°C to +125°C
MP6402DQT-EF-LF-Z** TQFN8 (3x3mm) 9X -40°C to +125°C
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP6402DN–Z);
For RoHS compliant packaging, add suffix –LF (e.g. MP6402DN–LF–Z).
** For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP6402DQT–Z);
For RoHS compliant packaging, add suffix –LF (e.g. MP6402DQT–LF–Z).
ORDERING GUIDE***
MP6402DQT
Output Voltage 2 (Table 1)
Output Voltage 1 (Table 1)
Package
Temperature
_ _ - LFZDN
Table 1 — Output Voltage Selector Guide
Code VOUT1 VOUT2
A 0.9 --
B 1.05 --
C 1.2 --
D 1.3 1.3
E 1.8 1.8
F 2.5 2.5
G 2.8 2.8
H -- 3.3
*** Code in Bold are standard versions. For other output voltage
between 0.9V to 3.3V contact factory for availability.
Minimum order quantity on no-standard version in 25,000 units.
MP6402 –DUAL 500MA LDO LINEAR REGULATORS WITH INTEGRATED RESET IC
MP6402 Rev.1.0 www. MonolithicPower.com 3
4/8/2011 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2011 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PACKAGE REFERENCE
IN
IN
EN
GND
OUT1
OUT2
RESET
ExtCap
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
TOP VIEW
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
IN
IN
EN
GND
OUT1
OUT2
RESET
ExtCap
SOIC8E TQFN8 (3mm x 3mm)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
IN ...................................................... -0.3V to 6V
RESET  ............................................. -0.3V to 6V
All Other Pins .................................. -0.3V to +6V
Continuous Power Dissipation. (TA = +25°C) (2)
SOIC8E ...................................................... 2.2W
TQFN8 (3mm x 3mm) ................................ 2.6W
Storage Temperature Range ..... -55°C to 150°C
Junction Temperature ............................... 150°C